

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2015

Murlidhar Haribhau SonawaneAppellant

V/S

Chandrabhagabai Rambhau Shinde And Ors.Respondent

Sachin D Kadam For Appellant

None For Respondent

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 31st January, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant , Stand over to 28/02/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)