

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2015

Murlidhar Haribhau SonawaneAppellant

V/S

Chandrabhagabai Rambhau Shinde And Ors.Respondent

Sachin D Kadam For Appellant

Milind M Sathaye For Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 28th February, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn.

By consent Stand Over to 29/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)