

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1670 OF 2015

Murlidhar Haribhau Sonawane ...Appellant

*Versus*

Chandrabhagabai Rambhau Shinde & Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Sachin D. Kadam, for the Appellant.

Ms. Uttara Thatte, i/b Mr. Milind Sathye, for the Respondents.

CORAM: N. M. JAMDAR, J

DATED: 10 JANUARY, 2018

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Appellant states that the Appellant and Respondent No.1 have expired and seeks time.
2. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 3 April, 2018.

[N. M. JAMDAR, J.]