

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1670 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2015

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.08.12
10:43:29
+0530

Murlidhar Haribhau Sonawane

.....Appellant

Vs.

Chandrabhagabai Rambhau Shinde and Ors

.....Respondents

None for the appellant

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th AUGUST 2024

ORDER:

1. In view of the office note dated 2nd August 2024, office is directed to issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22nd November 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]